
Wis.-Whitewater (6-3) -vs- Wellesley (1-1)
3/17/2026 at Clermont, FL (Legends Way Stadium)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Madi DeBennette (2-1)
Loss: L. Seyller (1-1)
HBP: None
PB: None
 
Start: 11:35 AM   Time: 2:08   Attendance: 120   
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
Wis.-Whitewater 1 0 1 0 2 1 0 5 9 1
Wellesley 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 2 10 2

Wis.-Whitewater 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Bella Eggert cf 4 2 3 0 0 0 0
Maggie Ward lf 3 0 1 1 0 0 0
Grace Grabowy 3b 2 2 1 1 2 1 2
Dani Peshia c 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Emma Giese ss 3 0 1 2 1 0 0
Auburn Roberson rf 3 0 0 0 0 1 2
    Keira Jarrett ph 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Sierra Miller pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Liv Ybarra dp 4 0 0 0 0 1 4
Rachel Radish 1b 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Baley Berndt 1b 1 0 1 0 0 0 0
    Belle Lapacek pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
Kaitlyn Weidemann 2b 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Kaitlyn Marsh p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Madi DeBennette p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 30 5 9 5 3 3 9

2B: Dani Peshia (1)
3B: Emma Giese (1)
SH: Maggie Ward (1)
SB: Maggie Ward (1); Grace Grabowy (1)
CS: Kaitlyn Weidemann (1)
E: Auburn Roberson (1)

Wellesley 2

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
A. Mulhern rf 4 1 2 0 0 0 0
J. Polski 2b 2 0 0 0 0 1 2
    C. Lundin ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 2
B. Awad cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 0
J. Colgan dp/p 3 0 1 0 1 0 0
    E. Gaunce pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
B. Mellady c 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
D. Borrison 3b 3 0 1 0 0 1 1
    S. Fredericks pr 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
E. Kulhanek 1b 2 0 1 0 1 1 0
N. Nicol lf 3 0 2 0 0 1 0
A. Delgado ss 3 0 1 1 0 1 3
L. Seyller p/dp 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 2 10 2 2 8 9

2B: J. Colgan (1)
SH: J. Polski (1)
E: J. Polski (2)

Wis.-Whitewater IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Kaitlyn Marsh 2.0 3 0 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 8 9 2 1 24
Madi DeBennette (W, 2-1) 5.0 7 2 1 1 6 0 0 0 0 21 23 2 6 88
Totals 10 2 1 2 8 0 0 0 0 29 32 4 7 112

Wellesley IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
L. Seyller (L, 1-1) 5.2 8 5 4 3 2 1 0 0 0 25 29 6 8 96
J. Colgan 1.1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 5 5 3 0 17
Totals 9 5 4 3 3 1 0 0 0 30 34 9 8 113



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 1st WIS WEL
Bella Eggert singled through the left side (1-0 B). 0 0
Maggie Ward reached first on an error by 2b, bunt (1-1 BF); Bella Eggert advanced to third. 0 0
Maggie Ward stole second. 0 0
Grace Grabowy singled up the middle, advanced to second on the throw, RBI (0-1 S); Maggie Ward
advanced to third; Bella Eggert scored, unearned. 1 0
Dani Peshia reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop, advanced to second on the throw (0-0); Grace
Grabowy advanced to third; Maggie Ward out at home ss to c to 3b to 1b to ss. 1 0
Emma Giese walked (3-0 BBBB). 1 0
Auburn Roberson struck out looking (1-2 BSKK). 1 0
Liv Ybarra flied out to cf (0-0). 1 0

Wellesley - Bottom of 1st WIS WEL
A. Mulhern flied out to lf (0-0). 1 0
J. Polski popped up to ss (0-0). 1 0
B. Awad grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 1 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 2nd WIS WEL
Rachel Radish grounded out to ss (3-2 BBBKF). 1 0
Kaitlyn Weidemann reached first on an error by 2b (0-0). 1 0
Kaitlyn Weidemann out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 1 0
Bella Eggert grounded out to p (1-1 BS). 1 0

Wellesley - Bottom of 2nd WIS WEL
J. Colgan walked (3-1 BBKBB). 1 0
B. Mellady singled to right field (0-2 FK); J. Colgan advanced to second. 1 0
D. Borrison singled up the middle (0-1 F); B. Mellady advanced to second; J. Colgan advanced to third, out
at home cf to c. 1 0
E. Kulhanek singled to right field (0-1 K); D. Borrison advanced to second; B. Mellady advanced to third. 1 0
N. Nicol struck out looking (1-2 FFBK). 1 0
A. Delgado struck out looking (1-2 FKBK). 1 0

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 3rd WIS WEL
Maggie Ward grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKF). 1 0
Grace Grabowy walked (3-2 BKBBKFFB). 1 0
Dani Peshia doubled down the rf line, RBI (1-2 KBFF); Grace Grabowy scored. 2 0
Emma Giese flied out to ss (1-0 B). 2 0
Auburn Roberson flied out to cf (3-2 BBKFFFB). 2 0

Wellesley - Bottom of 3rd WIS WEL
Madi DeBennette to p for Kaitlyn Marsh. 2 0
A. Mulhern singled to left field (0-0). 2 0
J. Polski out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); A. Mulhern advanced to third on the throw. 2 0
B. Awad singled to right field, RBI (3-2 BFBBKF); A. Mulhern scored. 2 1
J. Colgan grounded out to p (2-2 BBFS); B. Awad advanced to second. 2 1
B. Mellady grounded out to ss (1-2 KBK). 2 1

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 4th WIS WEL
Liv Ybarra popped up to ss (3-2 BFBFB). 2 1
Rachel Radish grounded out to ss (1-2 KSB). 2 1
Kaitlyn Weidemann grounded out to ss (0-1 K). 2 1



 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wellesley - Bottom of 4th WIS WEL
D. Borrison reached first on an error by rf, advanced to second (1-2 FSB). 2 1
S. Fredericks pinch ran for D. Borrison. 2 1
E. Kulhanek struck out swinging (3-2 SFBBBS). 2 1
N. Nicol singled, bunt, advanced to second (0-0); S. Fredericks advanced to third. 2 1
A. Delgado singled to center field, RBI, advanced to second (2-1 BBK); N. Nicol advanced to third, out at
home cf to c to 2b to c; S. Fredericks scored, unearned. 2 2
A. Mulhern singled to third base (1-0 B); A. Delgado advanced to third. 2 2
C. Lundin pinch hit for J. Polski. 2 2
C. Lundin struck out swinging (2-2 BSFBFS). 2 2

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 5th WIS WEL
J. Polski to 2b for C. Lundin. 2 2
D. Borrison to 3b for S. Fredericks. 2 2
Bella Eggert singled to left field (0-1 S). 2 2
Maggie Ward out at first 3b to 2b, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Bella Eggert advanced to second. 2 2
Bella Eggert advanced to third on a wild pitch. 2 2
Grace Grabowy walked (3-0 BBBB). 2 2
Grace Grabowy stole second. 2 2
Dani Peshia fouled out to c (1-2 KBFF). 2 2
Emma Giese tripled to left field, 2 RBI (2-0 BB); Grace Grabowy scored; Bella Eggert scored. 4 2
Auburn Roberson grounded out to 3b (0-1 K). 4 2

Wellesley - Bottom of 5th WIS WEL
B. Awad struck out looking (0-2 FFK). 4 2
J. Colgan doubled to right center (1-2 SBFF). 4 2
E. Gaunce pinch ran for J. Colgan. 4 2
B. Mellady struck out looking (2-2 KKFFBFBFK). 4 2
D. Borrison struck out swinging (1-2 KFBFS). 4 2

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 6th WIS WEL
Liv Ybarra struck out looking (3-2 BBBKFK). 4 2
Baley Berndt pinch hit for Rachel Radish. 4 2
Baley Berndt singled up the middle (0-0). 4 2
Belle Lapacek pinch ran for Baley Berndt. 4 2
Kaitlyn Weidemann lined out to ss (2-0 BB). 4 2
Bella Eggert singled to third base (0-0); Belle Lapacek advanced to second. 4 2
Maggie Ward singled to right center, RBI (0-0); Bella Eggert advanced to third; Belle Lapacek scored. 5 2
J. Colgan to p for L. Seyller. 5 2
Grace Grabowy struck out swinging (0-0). 5 2

Wellesley - Bottom of 6th WIS WEL
Baley Berndt to 1b for Belle Lapacek. 5 2
Rachel Radish to 1b for Baley Berndt. 5 2
J. Colgan to p for E. Gaunce. 5 2
L. Seyller to dp for J. Colgan. 5 2
E. Kulhanek walked (3-2 BFBBSB). 5 2
N. Nicol singled, bunt (1-1 BK); E. Kulhanek advanced to second. 5 2
A. Delgado reached on a fielder's choice to shortstop (0-0); N. Nicol advanced to second; E. Kulhanek out at
third ss to 3b. 5 2
A. Mulhern flied out to cf (1-0 B). 5 2
J. Polski struck out swinging (1-2 FFBS). 5 2

Wis.-Whitewater - Top of 7th WIS WEL
Dani Peshia popped up to 2b (1-0 B). 5 2



Emma Giese flied out to rf (0-2 KKFF). 5 2
Keira Jarrett pinch hit for Auburn Roberson. 5 2
Keira Jarrett singled through the right side (1-2 BKFFF). 5 2
Sierra Miller pinch ran for Keira Jarrett. 5 2
Liv Ybarra popped up to 2b (1-2 FBK). 5 2

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Wellesley - Bottom of 7th WIS WEL
Auburn Roberson to rf for Sierra Miller. 5 2
B. Awad flied out to rf (0-1 K). 5 2
J. Colgan grounded out to ss (2-2 BSBF). 5 2
B. Mellady grounded out to 1b unassisted (0-0). 5 2


